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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000337436 LISA  PARVIN Female No  1 1 UR  2  441.00  532.00  626.00  717.00  802.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747155 MAMOTA  PAL Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  15  436.00  526.00  619.00  709.00  792.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669455 SHIPRA  MONDAL Female No  3  2 3 OBC-B  3  433.00  519.00  610.00  696.00  781.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381512 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  4  3 4 OBC-B  7  429.00  512.00  605.00  695.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000355609 MAHFUJ  HOSSAIN Male No  5 5 UR  2  427.00  499.00  595.00  685.00  773.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994030 SUMITA  BAYEN Female No  6  1 6 SC  4  418.00  505.00  596.00  683.00  765.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398920 SNEHASISH  SAHA Male No  7  2 7 SC  4  416.00  497.00  584.00  671.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320277 JAMILA  KHATUN Female No  8  1 8 OBC-A  2  414.00  499.00  587.00  672.00  753.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550738 RESHMA  PARVEEN Female No  9 9 UR  2  413.00  496.00  586.00  669.00  750.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000603154 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  10  2 10 OBC-A  12  405.00  498.00  591.00  675.00  746.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000603679 REXONA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 11 OBC-A  12  402.00  479.00  570.00  650.00  727.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261172 PRIYANKA  KHATUN Female No  12  4 12 OBC-A  2  401.00  481.00  571.00  651.00  727.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897623 BRITISHA  SAHA Female No  13  3 13 SC  7  395.00  483.00  571.00  649.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461022 RIPON  KARMAKAR Male No  14  4 14 OBC-B  6  390.00  480.00  570.00  640.00  710.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631041 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  15  5 15 OBC-B  8  389.00  462.00  555.00  631.00  705.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332411 MURSENA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  5  377.00  447.00  527.00  607.00  682.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377393 SUJOY  MIRDHA Male No  17  4 17 SC  2  376.00  442.00  527.00  607.00  682.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903460 JENIFAR  YASMIN Female No  18 18 UR  2  374.00  448.00  534.00  608.00  678.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002150333 EATI  BAGDI Female No  19  5 19 SC  3  369.00  447.00  525.00  598.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571955 SUBENDU  DAS Male No  20 20 UR  5  369.00  444.00  519.00  594.00  666.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955422 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  21  6 21 OBC-B  6  366.00  436.00  516.00  589.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015183 IPSITA  MONDAL Female No  22 22 UR  4  361.00  422.00  510.00  585.00  656.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120228 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  23  6 23 SC  7  356.00  437.00  518.00  588.00  652.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000668340 AKAS  MONDAL Male No  24  7 24 SC  1  354.00  426.00  498.00  570.00  640.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859313 RAJIB  MONDAL Male No  25  7 25 OBC-B  8  353.00  416.00  497.00  577.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975990 MISTU  MONDAL Female No  26  8 26 OBC-B  4  351.00  421.00  499.00  569.00  637.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887647 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  5  349.00  417.00  499.00  574.00  642.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000681251 MERILA  BASKI Female No  28  1 28 ST  8  347.00  417.00  493.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910751 BHARATI SINGHA MONDAL Female No  29 29 UR  4  346.00  407.00  494.00  570.00  631.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821241 SANTONA  MONDAL Female No  30  9 30 OBC-B  7  341.00  415.00  489.00  559.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801391 RONI  BAGDI Male No  31 31 UR  3  339.00  407.00  482.00  550.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643974 SUJATA  MONDAL Female No  32  8 32 SC  2  338.00  405.00  479.00  546.00  612.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262029 DIGANTA  SAHA Male No  33  9 33 SC  6  336.00  396.00  484.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061036 TAJMIRA  KHATUN Female No  34 34 UR  2  336.00  394.00  480.00  561.00  619.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491764 SAGAR  GHOSH Male No  35  10 35 OBC-B  3  335.00  405.00  477.00  547.00  609.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156315 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  36 36 UR  6  331.00  395.00  471.00  541.00  605.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001991201 SUBHASHIS  BHANDARI Male No  37  11 37 OBC-B  1  326.00  391.00  459.00  527.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263893 HASIBUL  MOLLICK Male No  38  6 38 OBC-A  10  326.00  379.00  454.00  524.00  591.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283503 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  39  10 39 SC  2  323.00  388.00  463.00  528.00  590.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210615 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  40  11 40 SC  6  321.00  397.00  473.00  538.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620573 BARSHA  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  4  317.00  383.00  454.00  520.00  578.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696332 SANIYA  EASMIN Female No  42  7 42 OBC-A  5  316.00  382.00  449.00  515.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873403 SOUGAT  LET Male No  43  12 43 SC  6  314.00  376.00  452.00  514.00  575.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966056 JAHIR  SEKH Male No  44 44 UR  4  313.00  377.00  454.00  518.00  574.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789608 JAGANATH  MONDAL Male No  45  13 45 SC  4  312.00  386.00  460.00  524.00  574.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Turku Hansda Lapsa Hembram Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.29

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001270683 KOUSHIK  MAL Male No  46  14 46 SC  6  310.00  383.00  456.00  512.00  566.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021537 SURYADIP  DUTTA Male No  47 47 UR  4  307.00  382.00  457.00  513.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746031 SANJIT  PAL Male No  48  12 48 OBC-B  14  307.00  361.00  439.00  503.00  560.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871552 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  49 49 UR  4  307.00  358.00  443.00  518.00  569.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371719 GOPAL  DAS Male No  50  15 50 SC  10  306.00  356.00  436.00  502.00  560.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050005 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  51  16 51 SC  5  304.00  375.00  446.00  506.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949272 SAMINUR  KHATUN Female No  52  8 52 OBC-A  5  304.00  374.00  444.00  508.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025084 SMRITI  NAG Female No  53 53 UR  5  304.00  366.00  430.00  492.00  554.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191480 INDRANI  MONDAL Female No  54  17 54 SC  6  301.00  372.00  443.00  504.00  556.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000371741 SITHI  BHANDARI Female No  55  13 55 OBC-B  5  297.00  361.00  433.00  497.00  550.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146718 MOUSUMI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  56 56 UR  3  297.00  347.00  412.00  474.00  536.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873048 SWARNASHIKHA  NAG Female No  57 57 UR  6  296.00  354.00  420.00  478.00  536.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967482 RINA  MARANDI Female No  58  2 58 ST  4  295.00  361.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756512 TITHI  LET Female No  59 59 UR  6  295.00  358.00  429.00  492.00  545.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498294 RAMPRASAD  MANDAL Male No  60  18 60 SC  4  295.00  358.00  421.00  481.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262906 PUJA  KISKU Female No  61  3 61 ST  1  294.00  349.00  415.00  476.00  533.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042280 ANKIT  DAS Male No  62 62 UR  5  292.00  344.00  415.00  476.00  532.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883463 PRIYA  BHANDARI Female No  63  14 63 OBC-B  10  290.00  336.00  426.00  480.00  534.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7
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A002004794 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  64 64 UR  4  288.00  344.00  410.00  466.00  522.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048850 MOU  MONDAL Female No  65  15 65 OBC-B  8  287.00  343.00  406.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583778 JOYPRAKASH  HANSDA Male No  66  4 66 ST  8  287.00  331.00  412.00  469.00  522.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526188 RADHARANI  GHOSH Female No  67 67 UR  3  286.00  336.00  402.00  465.00  522.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417127 UJJWAL  LET Male No  68  19 68 SC  3  285.00  338.00  410.00  466.00  519.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827947 SAHALI  KHATUN Female No  69 69 UR  3  283.00  343.00  404.00  464.00  516.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152541 LAKSHMI  BAYEN Female No  70  20 70 SC  4  282.00  336.00  396.00  456.00  510.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912232 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  71  5 71 ST  3  279.00  329.00  395.00  455.00  508.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724580 BANDANA  BAYEN Female No  72  21 72 SC  1  278.00  340.00  402.00  464.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001272993 DEEP  BHANDARY Male No  73  16 73 OBC-B  11  277.00  329.00  399.00  452.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067047 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  74  9 74 OBC-A  17  276.00  330.00  390.00  444.00  498.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598785 RANA  MONDAL Male No  75  22 75 SC  3  275.00  330.00  391.00  446.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469806 RUPSHA  DEY Female No  76  17 76 OBC-B  9  275.00  328.00  390.00  445.00  498.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862523 SESMAN  MALLIK Male No  77 77 UR  4  274.00  334.00  394.00  446.00  498.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626695 ROKAN  SARKAR Male No  78 78 UR  5  273.00  320.00  400.00  452.00  499.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520937 JAYED  KHAN Male No  79 79 UR  4  270.00  332.00  394.00  444.00  494.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024819 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  80 80 UR  12  268.00  320.00  378.00  432.00  484.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696765 SAHEB  KONAI Male No  81  23 81 SC  1  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  488.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001023590 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  82  24 82 SC  5  266.00  326.00  386.00  441.00  487.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006245 SUBHENDU  KONAI Male No  83  25 83 SC  5  265.00  323.00  381.00  436.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632576 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  84  6 84 ST  10  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436877 ARPITA  DAS Female No  85  26 85 SC  11  265.00  319.00  379.00  433.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882421 ABDUL RAJJAK SEKH Male No  86  10 86 OBC-A  3  265.00  310.00  378.00  435.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694307 SAGAR  CHAKRABORTY Male No  87 87 UR  1  264.00  322.00  380.00  430.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945668 SURABHI  KHATUN Female No  88  11 88 OBC-A  5  260.00  304.00  378.00  433.00  477.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242519 MUNTAJ  SEKH Male No  89 89 UR  3  260.00  303.00  365.00  420.00  473.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840790 OMMAR  FARUK Male No  90 90 UR  3  259.00  301.00  371.00  433.00  476.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000856175 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  91  12 91 OBC-A  4  258.00  304.00  375.00  427.00  473.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549696 SHIPRA  MONDAL Female No  92 92 UR  9  257.00  304.00  361.00  413.00  464.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510366 DIP  DAS Male No  93  18 93 OBC-B  4  256.00  309.00  362.00  414.00  464.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558519 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  94  27 94 SC  3  255.00  309.00  366.00  420.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813347 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  95  7 95 ST  10  254.00  299.00  353.00  406.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003915 SURABI  KHATUN Female No  96 96 UR  5  253.00  309.00  365.00  416.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866778 RAKESH  BAGDI Male No  96  28 97 SC  5  253.00  309.00  365.00  416.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023171 MONOJIT  MONDAL Male No  97 98 UR  4  252.00  295.00  370.00  415.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023561 SUBRATA  FULMALI Male No  98  29 99 SC  5  251.00  307.00  363.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001048480 ANISUR RAHAMAN 

MOLLICK

Male No  99  13 100 OBC-A  4  250.00  307.00  364.00  411.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113245 RAM  KONAI Male No  100  30 101 SC  2  250.00  303.00  357.00  410.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657647 MANOJ  SOREN Male No  101 102 UR  3  250.00  292.00  372.00  415.00  458.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317661 RIMI  SALUI Female No  102  19 103 OBC-B  13  248.00  292.00  349.00  402.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449345 RAJIB  PAL Male No  103  20 104 OBC-B  14  248.00  290.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000267703 SK SABBIR AHAMMED Male No  104  14 105 OBC-A  4  247.00  302.00  357.00  404.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381792 BIJOY  HANSDA Male No  105  8 106 ST  15  244.00  290.00  346.00  397.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744651 KOUSHIK  PAL Male No  106  21 107 OBC-B  15  244.00  286.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886837 SABYASACHI  SARDAR Male No  107 108 UR  5  242.00  292.00  344.00  394.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001722280 BUNITA  HANSDA Female No  108  9 109 ST  5  242.00  285.00  339.00  390.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100959 JIT  RABIDAS Male No  109 110 UR  13  241.00  294.00  347.00  397.00  440.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469140 AJIJUL  SEKH Male No  110  15 111 OBC-A  6  241.00  284.00  342.00  389.00  436.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814505 MIR NUR ALAM ALI Male No  111 112 UR  4  239.00  291.00  343.00  390.00  436.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996876 MITHU  SK Male No  112 113 UR  3  239.00  289.00  339.00  389.00  436.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935179 BIDYUT  LET Male No  113 114 UR  10  236.00  280.00  334.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552215 SAHADEB  MONDAL Male No  114  31 115 SC  2  236.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193400 MONIRA  KHATUN Female No  115 116 UR  4  235.00  279.00  341.00  385.00  428.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838721 ARMAN  SEKH Male No  116  16 117 OBC-A  5  235.00  279.00  336.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001401441 MIRAJNOOR  RAHAMAN Male No  117  17 118 OBC-A  4  233.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610947 SHARABINDU  LET Male No  118  32 119 SC  9  233.00  277.00  329.00  377.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554668 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  119 120 UR  3  231.00  275.00  327.00  372.00  417.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407957 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  120  33 121 SC  4  230.00  275.00  323.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989967 RITTIK  SEKH Male No  121 122 UR  4  229.00  274.00  324.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123193 SOYMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  122 123 UR  6  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888922 BRISTI  ROY Female No  123  34 124 SC  6  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016795 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  124 125 UR  4  228.00  271.00  319.00  367.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547810 PRANAB  DAS Male No  125  35 126 SC  4  227.00  274.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002275908 ATONU KUMAR DEY Male No  126 127 UR  12  227.00  272.00  320.00  365.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716071 PAULUS  TUDU Male No  127  10 128 ST  3  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367484 MAMPI  LET Female No  128  36 129 SC  9  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692458 BIKASH  HANSDA Male No  129 130 UR  10  224.00  266.00  317.00  362.00  405.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692964 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  130  11 131 ST  6  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896110 SUBHOJIT  BAGDI Male No  130  37 132 SC  5  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846699 ISHITA  DAWN Female No  131  22 133 OBC-B  10  223.00  267.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899289 GOSTO GOPAL MONDAL Male No  132  23 134 OBC-B  6  222.00  266.00  314.00  358.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798799 PIJUSH  MONDAL Male No  133  38 135 SC  2  221.00  266.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002106228 RAKESH  LET Male No  134 136 UR  10  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239584 RAJESH  LET Male No  135 137 UR  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212167 PRONAB  DALUI Male No  135 138 UR  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348019 SHRABANI  BAURI Female No  135  39 139 SC  10  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722830 CHHUTU  MIRDHA Male No  136 140 UR  7  219.00  263.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439423 FARJAHAN  SEKH Male No  137 141 UR  4  219.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638422 TASRIM  MOLLA Male No  138 142 UR  7  218.00  261.00  305.00  349.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193793 OYASMINA  KHATUN Female No  139 143 UR  5  217.00  259.00  303.00  347.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090068 MOUSUMI  BAGDI Female No  140 144 UR  4  216.00  259.00  306.00  349.00  391.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000725147 RIMA  SAHA Female No  141  40 145 SC  11  216.00  259.00  303.00  346.00  389.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813221 RUMI  HEMBROM Female No  142 146 UR  4  213.00  256.00  299.00  342.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308590 HIMANSHU  MONDAL Male No  143 147 UR  1  203.00  245.00  287.00  329.00  369.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000320277 JAMILA  KHATUN Female No  8  1 1 OBC-A  2  414.00  499.00  587.00  672.00  753.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000603154 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  10  2 2 OBC-A  12  405.00  498.00  591.00  675.00  746.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000603679 REXONA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 3 OBC-A  12  402.00  479.00  570.00  650.00  727.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261172 PRIYANKA  KHATUN Female No  12  4 4 OBC-A  2  401.00  481.00  571.00  651.00  727.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887647 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  5  349.00  417.00  499.00  574.00  642.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263893 HASIBUL  MOLLICK Male No  38  6 6 OBC-A  10  326.00  379.00  454.00  524.00  591.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696332 SANIYA  EASMIN Female No  42  7 7 OBC-A  5  316.00  382.00  449.00  515.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949272 SAMINUR  KHATUN Female No  52  8 8 OBC-A  5  304.00  374.00  444.00  508.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067047 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  74  9 9 OBC-A  17  276.00  330.00  390.00  444.00  498.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000882421 ABDUL RAJJAK SEKH Male No  86  10 10 OBC-A  3  265.00  310.00  378.00  435.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945668 SURABHI  KHATUN Female No  88  11 11 OBC-A  5  260.00  304.00  378.00  433.00  477.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856175 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  91  12 12 OBC-A  4  258.00  304.00  375.00  427.00  473.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048480 ANISUR RAHAMAN 

MOLLICK

Male No  99  13 13 OBC-A  4  250.00  307.00  364.00  411.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000267703 SK SABBIR AHAMMED Male No  104  14 14 OBC-A  4  247.00  302.00  357.00  404.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469140 AJIJUL  SEKH Male No  110  15 15 OBC-A  6  241.00  284.00  342.00  389.00  436.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838721 ARMAN  SEKH Male No  116  16 16 OBC-A  5  235.00  279.00  336.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401441 MIRAJNOOR  RAHAMAN Male No  117  17 17 OBC-A  4  233.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001747155 MAMOTA  PAL Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  15  436.00  526.00  619.00  709.00  792.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669455 SHIPRA  MONDAL Female No  3  2 2 OBC-B  3  433.00  519.00  610.00  696.00  781.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381512 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  4  3 3 OBC-B  7  429.00  512.00  605.00  695.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461022 RIPON  KARMAKAR Male No  14  4 4 OBC-B  6  390.00  480.00  570.00  640.00  710.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631041 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  15  5 5 OBC-B  8  389.00  462.00  555.00  631.00  705.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955422 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  21  6 6 OBC-B  6  366.00  436.00  516.00  589.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859313 RAJIB  MONDAL Male No  25  7 7 OBC-B  8  353.00  416.00  497.00  577.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975990 MISTU  MONDAL Female No  26  8 8 OBC-B  4  351.00  421.00  499.00  569.00  637.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821241 SANTONA  MONDAL Female No  30  9 9 OBC-B  7  341.00  415.00  489.00  559.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000491764 SAGAR  GHOSH Male No  35  10 10 OBC-B  3  335.00  405.00  477.00  547.00  609.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991201 SUBHASHIS  BHANDARI Male No  37  11 11 OBC-B  1  326.00  391.00  459.00  527.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746031 SANJIT  PAL Male No  48  12 12 OBC-B  14  307.00  361.00  439.00  503.00  560.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371741 SITHI  BHANDARI Female No  55  13 13 OBC-B  5  297.00  361.00  433.00  497.00  550.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883463 PRIYA  BHANDARI Female No  63  14 14 OBC-B  10  290.00  336.00  426.00  480.00  534.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048850 MOU  MONDAL Female No  65  15 15 OBC-B  8  287.00  343.00  406.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001272993 DEEP  BHANDARY Male No  73  16 16 OBC-B  11  277.00  329.00  399.00  452.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469806 RUPSHA  DEY Female No  76  17 17 OBC-B  9  275.00  328.00  390.00  445.00  498.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510366 DIP  DAS Male No  93  18 18 OBC-B  4  256.00  309.00  362.00  414.00  464.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000317661 RIMI  SALUI Female No  102  19 19 OBC-B  13  248.00  292.00  349.00  402.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449345 RAJIB  PAL Male No  103  20 20 OBC-B  14  248.00  290.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744651 KOUSHIK  PAL Male No  106  21 21 OBC-B  15  244.00  286.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846699 ISHITA  DAWN Female No  131  22 22 OBC-B  10  223.00  267.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899289 GOSTO GOPAL MONDAL Male No  132  23 23 OBC-B  6  222.00  266.00  314.00  358.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001994030 SUMITA  BAYEN Female No  6  1 1 SC  4  418.00  505.00  596.00  683.00  765.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398920 SNEHASISH  SAHA Male No  7  2 2 SC  4  416.00  497.00  584.00  671.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897623 BRITISHA  SAHA Female No  13  3 3 SC  7  395.00  483.00  571.00  649.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377393 SUJOY  MIRDHA Male No  17  4 4 SC  2  376.00  442.00  527.00  607.00  682.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150333 EATI  BAGDI Female No  19  5 5 SC  3  369.00  447.00  525.00  598.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120228 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  23  6 6 SC  7  356.00  437.00  518.00  588.00  652.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000668340 AKAS  MONDAL Male No  24  7 7 SC  1  354.00  426.00  498.00  570.00  640.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643974 SUJATA  MONDAL Female No  32  8 8 SC  2  338.00  405.00  479.00  546.00  612.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262029 DIGANTA  SAHA Male No  33  9 9 SC  6  336.00  396.00  484.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Turku Hansda Lapsa Hembram Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.29

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000283503 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  39  10 10 SC  2  323.00  388.00  463.00  528.00  590.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210615 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  40  11 11 SC  6  321.00  397.00  473.00  538.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873403 SOUGAT  LET Male No  43  12 12 SC  6  314.00  376.00  452.00  514.00  575.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789608 JAGANATH  MONDAL Male No  45  13 13 SC  4  312.00  386.00  460.00  524.00  574.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270683 KOUSHIK  MAL Male No  46  14 14 SC  6  310.00  383.00  456.00  512.00  566.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371719 GOPAL  DAS Male No  50  15 15 SC  10  306.00  356.00  436.00  502.00  560.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050005 PUJA  MONDAL Female No  51  16 16 SC  5  304.00  375.00  446.00  506.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191480 INDRANI  MONDAL Female No  54  17 17 SC  6  301.00  372.00  443.00  504.00  556.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498294 RAMPRASAD  MANDAL Male No  60  18 18 SC  4  295.00  358.00  421.00  481.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001417127 UJJWAL  LET Male No  68  19 19 SC  3  285.00  338.00  410.00  466.00  519.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152541 LAKSHMI  BAYEN Female No  70  20 20 SC  4  282.00  336.00  396.00  456.00  510.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724580 BANDANA  BAYEN Female No  72  21 21 SC  1  278.00  340.00  402.00  464.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598785 RANA  MONDAL Male No  75  22 22 SC  3  275.00  330.00  391.00  446.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696765 SAHEB  KONAI Male No  81  23 23 SC  1  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  488.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023590 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  82  24 24 SC  5  266.00  326.00  386.00  441.00  487.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006245 SUBHENDU  KONAI Male No  83  25 25 SC  5  265.00  323.00  381.00  436.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436877 ARPITA  DAS Female No  85  26 26 SC  11  265.00  319.00  379.00  433.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558519 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  94  27 27 SC  3  255.00  309.00  366.00  420.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000866778 RAKESH  BAGDI Male No  96  28 28 SC  5  253.00  309.00  365.00  416.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023561 SUBRATA  FULMALI Male No  98  29 29 SC  5  251.00  307.00  363.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113245 RAM  KONAI Male No  100  30 30 SC  2  250.00  303.00  357.00  410.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552215 SAHADEB  MONDAL Male No  114  31 31 SC  2  236.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610947 SHARABINDU  LET Male No  118  32 32 SC  9  233.00  277.00  329.00  377.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407957 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  120  33 33 SC  4  230.00  275.00  323.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888922 BRISTI  ROY Female No  123  34 34 SC  6  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547810 PRANAB  DAS Male No  125  35 35 SC  4  227.00  274.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367484 MAMPI  LET Female No  128  36 36 SC  9  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000896110 SUBHOJIT  BAGDI Male No  130  37 37 SC  5  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798799 PIJUSH  MONDAL Male No  133  38 38 SC  2  221.00  266.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348019 SHRABANI  BAURI Female No  135  39 39 SC  10  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725147 RIMA  SAHA Female No  141  40 40 SC  11  216.00  259.00  303.00  346.00  389.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000681251 MERILA  BASKI Female No  28  1 1 ST  8  347.00  417.00  493.00  563.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967482 RINA  MARANDI Female No  58  2 2 ST  4  295.00  361.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262906 PUJA  KISKU Female No  61  3 3 ST  1  294.00  349.00  415.00  476.00  533.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583778 JOYPRAKASH  HANSDA Male No  66  4 4 ST  8  287.00  331.00  412.00  469.00  522.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912232 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  71  5 5 ST  3  279.00  329.00  395.00  455.00  508.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632576 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  84  6 6 ST  10  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813347 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  95  7 7 ST  10  254.00  299.00  353.00  406.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381792 BIJOY  HANSDA Male No  105  8 8 ST  15  244.00  290.00  346.00  397.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722280 BUNITA  HANSDA Female No  108  9 9 ST  5  242.00  285.00  339.00  390.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST
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A001716071 PAULUS  TUDU Male No  127  10 10 ST  3  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692964 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  130  11 11 ST  6  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


